

**TOWNSHIP OF LOWER MERION**  
**TABULATION OF BIDS - KNOX BASIN IMPROVEMENTS**  
**CONTRACT NUMBER: 4652-19-19**  
**BIDS RECEIVED: JUNE 6, 2019 - 11:00 AM**

PAGE 1 OF 3

Bidders:		FS Landscaping Contractors, Inc. No Documents submitted - No Bid Bond			JMC Contractors, Inc.			Brightfields, Inc.		
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	CONTRACTOR MOBILIZATION, including all incidentals not specifically listed below. Price complete, per LUMP SUM.	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	1	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	1	\$ 20,937.00	\$ 20,937.00
2	CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE/TIRE CLEANERS including installation, cleaning when necessary, and removal, as specified herein. Price complete, per EACH.	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	1	\$ 1,917.00	\$ 1,917.00
3	REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE, 18" HEIGHT, including installation, stakes, and removal, as specified herein. Price complete, per LINEAR FOOT.	120	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00	120	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,200.00	120	\$ 7.50	\$ 900.00
4	24" COMPOST FILTER SOCK, including installation, stakes, and removal, as specified herein. Price complete, per LINEAR FOOT.	800	\$ 40.00	\$ 32,000.00	800	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,600.00	800	\$ 9.50	\$ 7,600.00
5	ORANGE CONSTRUCTION FENCE & TREE PROTECTION FENCE, including stakes and removal, as specified herein. Price complete, per LINEAR FOOT.	2,300	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,200.00	2,300	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,300.00	2,300	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,450.00
6	STRIP AND STOCKPILE TOPSOIL, including multiple test cores to determine depths of topsoil, striping of topsoil, and stockpiling on site in designated location, as specified herein. Price complete, per LUMP SUM.	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	1	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 20,400.00	1	\$ 19,180.00	\$ 19,180.00
7	SOIL REMOVAL, including excavation of excess soil to meet required subgrade elevation and proper disposal, as specified herein. Price complete, per LUMP SUM.	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	1	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	1	\$ 49,013.00	\$ 49,013.00
8	AMEND EXISTING TOPSOIL - COMPOST, including mixing, as specified herein. Price complete, per CUBIC YARD.	90	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,000.00	90	\$ 70.00	\$ 6,300.00	90	\$ 46.50	\$ 4,185.00
9	AMEND EXISTING TOPSOIL - SAND, including mixing, as specified herein. Price complete, per CUBIC YARD.	180	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,000.00	180	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,000.00	180	\$ 46.50	\$ 8,370.00
10	AMEND EXISTING TOPSOIL - NUTRIENTS, including soil testing and all amendments. Fertilizers and lime as required to meet requirements, as specified herein. Price complete, per LUMP SUM.	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	1	\$ 5,904.00	\$ 5,904.00
11	SPREAD AMENDED TOPSOIL AND FINISH GRADING, as specified herein. Price complete per LUMP SUM.	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	1	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	1	\$ 60,597.00	\$ 60,597.00

TOWNSHIP OF LOWER MERION  
 TABULATION OF BIDS - KNOX BASIN IMPROVEMENTS  
 CONTRACT NUMBER: 4652-19-19  
 BIDS RECEIVED: JUNE 6, 2019 - 11:00 AM

PAGE 2 OF 3

Bidders:		FS Landscaping Contractors, Inc. No Documents submitted - No Bid Bond			JMC Contractors, Inc.			Brightfields, Inc.		
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost
12	COIR MAT 400 EROSION CONTROL FABRIC, including installation and accessories required to secure in place, as specified herein. Note quantity does not include anchoring or overlap. Price complete, in place, per SQUARE YARD.	1,800	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,200.00	1,800	\$ 14.00	\$ 25,200.00	1,800	\$ 7.25	\$ 13,050.00
13	COIR MAT 900 EROSION CONTROL FABRIC, including installation and accessories required to secure in place, as specified herein. Note quantity does not include anchoring or overlap. Price complete, in place, per SQUARE YARD.	1,200	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,600.00	1,200	\$ 17.00	\$ 20,400.00	1,200	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,600.00
14	RIP RAP AT ENDWALLS, including excavation, backfill and compaction, geotextile, and stone, as specified herein. Price complete, in place, per EACH.	3	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	3	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	3	\$ 610.50	\$ 1,831.50
15	PERENNIAL PLANTINGS (PLUGS), including installation in coir mat and mulch, as specified herein. Price complete, per EACH.	5,251	\$ 4.00	\$ 21,004.00	5,251	\$ 5.00	\$ 26,255.00	5,251	\$ 8.75	\$ 45,946.25
16	SHRUBS - #2 CONTAINER, including installation in coir mat and mulch, as specified herein. Price complete, per EACH.	227	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,810.00	227	\$ 60.00	\$ 13,620.00	227	\$ 161.00	\$ 36,547.00
17	SHRUBS - #3 CONTAINER, including installation in coir mat and mulch, as specified herein. Price complete, per EACH.	151	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,550.00	151	\$ 75.00	\$ 11,325.00	151	\$ 52.50	\$ 7,927.50
18	SHRUBS - #5 CONTAINER, including installation in coir mat and mulch, as specified herein. Price complete, per EACH.	66	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,600.00	66	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,610.00	66	\$ 292.75	\$ 19,321.50
19	TREES, including installation in coir mat and mulch, as specified herein. Price complete, per EACH.	6	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	6	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	6	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 9,660.00
20	ANNUAL RYEGRASS OVERSEED, as specified herein. Price complete, in place, per SQUARE YARD.	3,000	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,000.00	3,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,000.00	3,000	\$ 0.25	\$ 750.00
21	LAWN SEED, including repair of damaged lawn areas, specified herein. Price complete, in place, per SQUARE YARD.	3,000	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,000.00	3,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,000.00	3,000	\$ 0.25	\$ 750.00

TOWNSHIP OF LOWER MERION  
 TABULATION OF BIDS - KNOX BASIN IMPROVEMENTS  
 CONTRACT NUMBER: 4652-19-19  
 BIDS RECEIVED: JUNE 6, 2019 - 11:00 AM

PAGE 3 OF 3

Bidders:		FS Landscaping Contractors, Inc. No Documents submitted - No Bid Bond			JMC Contractors, Inc.			Brightfields, Inc.		
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost
22	NO MOW SEED, as specified herein. Price complete, in place, per SQUARE YARD.	2,300	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,600.00	2,300	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,300.00	2,300	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,875.00
23	LAWN RESTORATION in EXISTING GRASS AREAS, including repair, seeding and mulch, as specified herein. Price complete, in place, per SQUARE YARD.	5,000	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,000.00	5,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	5,000	\$ 0.25	\$ 1,250.00
	<b>Total Lump Sum Price Bid for the Contract</b>			<b>\$ 268,564.00</b>			<b>\$ 279,810.00</b>			<b>\$ 331,561.75</b>
	<b>CONTINGENCY ITEMS</b>									
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost
C-1	Additional SOIL REMOVAL, including excavation of excess soil. Price complete, per CUBIC YARD.	20	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	20	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	20	\$ 46.50	\$ 930.00
C-2	Additional AMEND EXISTING TOPSOIL - COMPOST, including mixing, as specified herein. Price complete, per CUBIC YARD	10	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	10	\$ 65.00	\$ 650.00	10	\$ 46.50	\$ 465.00
C-3	Additional AMEND EXISTING TOPSOIL - SAND, including mixing, as specified herein. Price complete, per CUBIC YARD.	10	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	10	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	10	\$ 46.50	\$ 465.00
C-4	Additional PERENNIAL PLANTINGS (PLUGS), including installation in coir mat and mulch, as specified herein. Price complete, per EACH.	50	\$ 3.00	\$ 150.00	50	\$ 4.00	\$ 200.00	50	\$ 8.75	\$ 437.50
C-5	Additional SHRUBS - #2 CONTAINER, including installation in coir mat and mulch, as specified herein. Price complete, per EACH.	20	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	20	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	20	\$ 161.00	\$ 3,220.00
C-6	Additional SHRUBS - #3 CONTAINER, including installation in coir mat and mulch, as specified herein. Price complete, per EACH.	15	\$ 60.00	\$ 900.00	15	\$ 55.00	\$ 825.00	15	\$ 52.50	\$ 787.50
C-7	Additional SHRUBS - #5 CONTAINER, including installation in coir mat and mulch, as specified herein. Price complete, per EACH.	6	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	6	\$ 70.00	\$ 420.00	6	\$ 292.75	\$ 1,756.50
C-8	Additional TREES, including installation in coir mat and mulch, as specified herein. Price complete, per EACH.	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	1	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 1,610.00
	<b>Total Price Bid for Contingency Items</b>			<b>\$ 4,850.00</b>			<b>\$ 5,895.00</b>			<b>\$ 9,671.50</b>